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ITEM
NO.
253
254
407
441
441
611
614
638
642
642
642
642

SPEC
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DESCRIPTION

8-12" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (20% OF TOTAL ROAD AREA)
2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.

ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22
2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC PAINT, TYPE 1 (STOP BAR)

TRAFFIC PAINT, TYPE 1 (CROSSWALK LINE)

TRAFFIC PAINT, TYPE 1 (CENTER LINE)

TRAFFIC PAINT, TYPE 1 (EDGE LINE)

SUSTAINABLE PAVEMENT INTERLAYER

TOTAL

UNIT OF APPROX.
MEASURE Qry.
S.. 201
S.. 1006
GAL. 101
C.Y. 6
C.Y. 56
EACH
LUMP
EACH
FT. 15
FT. 60
MILE 0.06
MILE 0.12
S.. 1006

Village of Kettlersville
Kettlersville Road Paving
August 25, 2022

UNIT

CosTt

$70.00
$6.00
$5.00
$280.00
$280.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$300.00
$10.00
$10.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$11.00

TOTAL

COsT
$14,070.00
$6,036.00
$505.00
$1,680.00
$15,680.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$300.00
$150.00
$600.00
$480.00
$960.00
$11,066.00

$54,027.00

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc.

UNIT
COsT
$95.75
$9.75
$5.00
$318.00
$301.00
$850.00
$200.00
$150.00
$3.25
$2.50
$5,333.00
$5,333.00
$9.25

St. Marys, OH

TOTAL
COST
$19,245.75
$9,808.50
$505.00
$1,908.00
$16,856.00
$850.00
$200.00
$150.00
$48.75
$150.00
$319.98
$639.96
$9,305.50

$59,987.44
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