

Bid Tabulation

Village of Kettlersville Kettlersville Road Paving

August 25, 2022

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc. St. Marys, OH

REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
1	253	8-12" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (20% OF TOTAL ROAD AREA)	S.Y.	201	\$70.00	\$14,070.00	\$95.75	\$19,245.75
2	254	2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1006	\$6.00	\$6,036.00	\$9.75	\$9,808.50
3	407	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	101	\$5.00	\$505.00	\$5.00	\$505.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	6	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$318.00	\$1,908.00
5	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	56	\$280.00	\$15,680.00	\$301.00	\$16,856.00
6	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
8	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
9	642	TRAFFIC PAINT, TYPE 1 (STOP BAR)	FT.	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$3.25	\$48.75
10	642	TRAFFIC PAINT, TYPE 1 (CROSSWALK LINE)	FT.	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$150.00
11	642	TRAFFIC PAINT, TYPE 1 (CENTER LINE)	MILE	0.06	\$8,000.00	\$480.00	\$5,333.00	\$319.98
12	642	TRAFFIC PAINT, TYPE 1 (EDGE LINE)	MILE	0.12	\$8,000.00	\$960.00	\$5,333.00	\$639.96
13	SPEC	SUSTAINABLE PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	S.Y.	1006	\$11.00	\$11,066.00	\$9.25	\$9,305.50
		TOTAL			-	\$54,027.00		\$59,987.44